	Zennek	ASSIGNMENT (Office	Date/Time: 13/2/2020 8
	on): Tan kah leong	ofC7 1	Date/Time:
Estimate	OSE WS/TP RES/OD RES/E	Bill to:	•
	Vehicle No:	VATINVIMVICS SLA 3156S	Insured: SKK 5377S
		S. Three Automotive	
131-303640643	* Control of the cont	ig Ind. Est # 01-6.	
	DMPCSN 30291		SNM 200200690002
Sum Insu	ed:	Excess:	
Make of			D.O.A. 06/02/2020
(Client's R		wh2	200000000
# A 1 15	V / REP. / REV 24 HRS	T	H.O.D Encorsement:
Car / Ac		Dames Contrated TOOL	Vehicle IN JOUT
_ Date/Tim	1141 um@ 13/2/2020	r cison Comação.	
Date/Tim			
Date/Tim	Action/Instruction 10	shonots /	DoA: 6/2/2020
Date/Tim	Action/Instruction To SLA 3156 S - 1	NRA/CTI20002118/	2001
Date/Tim	Action/Instruction To SLA 3156 S - 1	shonots /	DOA: 6/2/2020

(02/11/13)	REF: CTI		
gundac	ASSI	GNMENT	
From:	Date: 13/02/2020	Veh No: SLA 31565	Yr Regn: 02 16
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry	y / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD TPI WS I TP F	RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	90: 00-
To Inspect Vehicle N	No: SLA 3156S	Make: NIS (A) QRS	With the state of
at Workshop m/s	s-three Automotive	Colour M. Red	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
or BIK& Sin	1 1 - 1 11 - 111	Sp.Reading 28873	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No:	
Policy No.			J114 1573176
Claims No.		Gen. Cond. Good Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inorder? Jammed / Leaked / B	urnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / B	burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STO A/Bim or	
repair at Bal. or Market Valu IDAC Accident Rpo GIA / PR Seen: Est. Repairs: Lum Sum:	the time of inspection. N/S O/S N/S O/S	R: BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / N TOYO / YOKO or Front R/Bal. J mm L/Bal. D.O.A. 6/2/20 Survey held at Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N N/S/FFT	Continental Rear R/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm D.O.I. 13/2/20
Date:	Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body S	Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time	Action / Instruction		
	RECEIVED 1:0 MAR 2	020	

RECEIVED 1:0 MAR 2020		
RECEIVED I WAN 2020		
	1	
9-		

220

	3-3-			
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Day	s Of Repair: 3	
110/3 Mass	: Final Report	Res	survey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?				Transportation:
2)		Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)S+RS,
			: Interview (\$) Photos

SI Tech. Invs (\$) Others MER-TA Report Format: Weekend (\$ Lump Sum / I.B.t. (\$ TOTAL

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong < Kah Leong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: To: Thursday, 13 February 2020 8:57 AM Serene Chui Yoke Har; 'assignments'

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM20D200690/SKK5377S/TKL - Your insured: SKK 5377S . Pre-

Repair Survey for SLA 3156S. Our ref no.: CS/1018/20/S3

Attachments:

Pre-Repair Survey_ China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Serene,

We refer to your email below.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants to survey your client's vehicle on a without prejudice basis.

Aside to LKK,

Please refer to the email below & proceed to survey the third party vehicle.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 7175

W: www.sq.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Serene Chui Yoke Har [mailto:serene@libertylaw.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 8:55 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: OUR REF: SNM20D200690/SKK5377S/TKL - Your insured: SKK 5377S . Pre-Repair Survey for SLA 3156S .

Our ref no.: CS/1018/20/S3

Dear Tan Kah Leong,

We refer to your letter dated 12 February 2020.

Kindly arrange for Kenneth Kong from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to carry out the pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle SLA 3156S as a 'single joint expert'.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be surveyed / inspected at:

Venue

: S Three Automotive Recovery Pte Ltd

Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate

#01-64/66

Singapore 575643

Contact / Tel

: Ms. Joey / 9662 0282

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Regards,
Serene
for and on behalf of Christine Sekhon
Liberty Law Practice LLP
10 Hoe Chiang Road
#13-03A Keppel Towers
Singapore 089315
DID: 3152 0980

Privileged and/or confidential information may be contained in this email or its attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy or distribute the contents therein or take any action in reliance of such contents. Communication of any information in this email or its attachments to an unauthorized person is prohibited

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail!

On Wed, Feb 12, 2020 at 4:04 PM Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com > wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Serene,

Please refer to our email(as attached).

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 3:29 PM

To: serene@libertylaw.com.sg; Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM20D200690/SKK5377S/TKL - Your insured: SKK 5377S . Pre-Repair Survey

for SLA 3156S . Our ref no.: CS/1018/20/S3

Dear Kah Leong,

Please assist OD claim - GBC5439X.

Note: officer in charge - Kah Leong 63896193.

*** Kindly quote our reference number when replying.

Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Serene Chui Yoke Har < serene@libertylaw.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 10:37 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Your insured: SKK 5377S. Pre-Repair Survey for SLA 3156S. Our ref no.: CS/1018/20/S3

Accident on 06.02.2020 involving SLA 3156S and SKK 5377S along Marymount Road towards Thomson Road.

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

Please find the attached copy of the Notice to Conduct Pre-Repair Survey dated 12 February 2020 together with our client's Accident Statement /Traffic Police Report and accident scene photographs for your necessary action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Regards,

Serene

for and on behalf of Christine Sekhon Liberty Law Practice LLP 10 Hoe Chiang Road #13-03A Keppel Towers Singapore 089315

DID: 3152 0980

Privileged and/or confidential information may be contained in this email or its attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy or distribute the contents therein or take any action in reliance of such contents. Communication of any information in this email or its attachments to an unauthorized person is prohibited

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail!

Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

Date of Accident: 06/04 207(dd/mm/yy)	Time of Accident: 0 +: 10 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No.: SLA3156S Vehicle Make & N	lodel: Nissan Qashqai
Exact location of Accident: Manumound F	entals NRIC/FIN/REGNO: 196100157E
Policyholder's Name: National Car Re	entals NRIC/FIN/REGNO: 196100157E
Driver's Name: Jonathan Russe	NRIC/FIN/REG No : G3381872L
Daliant Control No. april 9512	Company Contact No:
Date of birth: 09 - 04 - 1965	Driving Pass Date: 01.02.2019
Driver's Address: 19 Simming work 1	6-10 Thomson Grand (S) 573914
Insurance Company: NTUC	
Policy No : 5113954130 - 000218 Type	of Coverage: Comprehesive / Third Party /Third Party, Fire & Theft
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please <u>CIRC</u> Owner /Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / What do you wish to claim? (Please <u>TICK</u> one only)	LE one only) Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify:
- [B. C. T. T. C. T. C. T.	t to claim against)/ o Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident?	Occupation (nature job) & Indoor / o Outdoor *No. of Passengers / Including Driver):
o Private Use / o Work purpose	
*Passanger Name:*Passanger Name:	Gender: Male / Female Gender: Male / Female
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of	
o Clear & Dry / o Raining & Wet / o After-Rain & Wet	and the same of the same
Was there any video captured by your car Car camer.	
Any Injuries: o Yes / @ No (If YES) Injured Person' N	
Injuries Sustain :	Injured Person in Which Vehicle:
Police Report field: Nes / 6 No (If YES) Which Police	Injured Person in Which Vehicle: Station: Wood (and) Division HQ
	Party (S) Details:
1. Driver's Name / IC No: KOH YEON G	KHENG Vehicle No: SKK 5377S
Driver's Contact No:	Insurance Company :
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any):	Vehicle No:
Driver's Contact No:	Insurance Company:
	1100101100 001110111
*Independent Witness (If Any):	Contact No:

REICH PLAN	
	
Total to the state of the state	
1-	
TT THE BY NO.	
MACHADALT INTERNAL	***************************************
THE TENEDONY CONTENT OF THE SECTION	
	4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	4. the first first section is
district and a superior of the state of the	Friend 1. L. Line Land I
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	_
	<i>j</i>
10.	/
Thurs Dellas	
WHILE DRIVING IN COSIDE LANGE	OTHER DRIVER
PULLED ACCROSS INTO MY LAME S	SCRAPEING HIS/CAR
	ACCOUNTS HIS LAKE
ALONE MY FRONT LEFT WHERL-	AKU,
INDEPENDENT WITHERS ALAN	TEO /
WILL CORPOBILITE MY STORY	10 1 = 00 1
WITH COLDENS IT MA SICIAL	ASTESAN
T.	
	Service and the service of the servi
	*
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ATT.
ECLARATION	
We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect	
We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect	

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Dațe & Time:

GIARMC Skelet PlanForm_V3

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

* STOWN CONTROL OF STORY

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5113954130-000218

Cover : Third Party : SLA3156S

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

CINCOALITUIT

Chassis Number

: SJNFBAJ11U1573176

2. Name of Policyholder

: NATIONAL CAR RENTALS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 01 Jan 2020

Expiry Date of Insurance

: 31 Dec 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: N/A
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: \$\$500
ADDITIONAL EXCESS	: N/A
UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS	: N/A
REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP	: NO
INSURE WITH COE	: N/A
NCD PROTECTION	: NO
PRIMARY DRIVER	: N/A
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: N/A
SUM INSURED	: N/A

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: AON SINGAPORE PTE LTD (00000690339)

Date of Issue

: 09 Jan 2020 11:53 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

0%

25%

50%

75%

Normal

4

2WD 5DR S/R MR20394676W

26 Feb 2016

\$19,375.00

First \$19,375.00 (100%)

100%

QASHQAI 2.0 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG

Register New Vehicle (Acknowledgement)

Vehicle Particulars

Vehicle No:

SLA3156S

Vehicle Type:

R11 - Private Hire (Self-Drive) Station Vehicle Scheme:

Wagon/Jeep/Land Rover

With Sun Roof

Vehicle Attachment 1: Vehicle Attachment 2:

NISSAN

Chassis No.:

Vehicle Make:

SJNFBAJ11U1573176

Motor No.:

Propellant: Petro

Engine Capacity:

1997 cc

Maximum Power Output: 106.0 kW (142 bhp)

Unladen Weight:

1379 kg Red

2015

Yes

Primary Colour: 26 Feb 2016 First Registration Date:

Manufacturing Year.

PARF Eligibility:

No. of Transfers:

Owner Particulars

Date:

Open Market Value:

Secondary Colour:

Original Registration

Vehicle Attachment 3:

Trailer Chassis No.

Passenger Capacity:

Vehicle Model:

Power Rating:

Engine No.:

Minimum PARF Benefit: \$9,687.00

Maximum Laden Weight: 1925 kg

Additional Registration

14:1126213501

Mileage: 30 km.

Owner Name: Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

196100157E

Registered Address Type:

Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

NATIONAL CAR RENTALS

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

Registered Block/House

Registered Street Name: HAVELOCK ROAD

Registered Unit No.:

01 - 07

Registered Building Name:

WATERFRONT PLAZA

Registered Postal Code: 169664

COE No. / Expiry Date:

2016020103000390H / 25 Feb 2026 B - Car (above 1600cc or 97kW

COE Bid Category:

(130bhp))

QP Paid:

\$54,920.00

Transaction Details

Business Transaction Ref. No.:

20160226110911165590

Business Transaction

26 Feb 2016

Date:

11:09:11

Group - m

CN : 0 1843

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 15/02/2020 10:04

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

一定是新疆的建筑上海的东西。	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	15/02/2020 09:58
Date Of Accident	06/02/2020 07:15
Exact Location Of Accident	MARYMOUNT ROAD TOWARDS THOMSON RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLA3156S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	NATIONAL CAR RENTALS (PRIVATE) LIMITED
Co Reg No	1XXXXX157E
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90199512
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	QASHQAI
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	5113954130
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

Driver

Name of Driver JONATHAN RUSSELL

 NRIC No
 GXXXX872L

 Date Of Birth
 09/04/1965

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 01/02/2019

Driving Experience 1 YEAR AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90199512

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

19 SIN MING WALK 16-10 THOMSON GRAND

Postcode

573914

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

WOODLANDS DIVISION HQ

Police Station Address

ROAD: 1 WOODLANDS STREET 12, POSTCODE: 738622, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKK5377S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

KOH YEONG KHENG

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any with imprepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy Pability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by Interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provised by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers", the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims; ,
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by may
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lewyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purpos as.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating invastigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Data & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnal's Signature

Names NRIC/FIN No.:

CITY AUTO PTE Blk & Sin Ming Road #01-58/60/62 Sin Ming and Est Single(59/57584) Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 6453 1944 (Ctalms Section)

SIASMC SLEECHPIONFORM_V3

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN	
	The state of the s
the state of the s	
The second secon	
productional many days on the second many states and the second s	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1-	
14	
	Z :
THE MEANT IN THE	US TITTETT TO THE TOTAL TO
THE THE STATE OF T	A LITTLE THE THE
17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	A ASJUNITED TO
the first the second se	S. C. C. L.
I The state of the	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	con II IN LILLI
	1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	- 4 11
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	The first of the state of the s
the second of th	the same of the sa
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	1
	15
	A
	1-1
	/
	-
1000 - 201 -	
WHILE DRIVIAG IN OCOSIDE LAKE	OTHER DRIVER
Onto the Goestor Cliff	O INTELLIGIES /
KULLED ALCKOSS INTO MY LAME &	CLAPEING HIS/CAR
De la	OTICING MIDICALC
PLONG MY FICONTIEFT LIHERI J	ARCH -
Liver Co. Land	11-41
INDPRENDANT WITNESS ALAN	TEA /
	14-0
WILL CORPOBBIATE MY STORY.	AR LE SAUL
W- 100 1	The Color
IT.	
DEGLARATION	
DECLARATION	
I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
Saul S	
(±()g) . \\ // \ \ \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ /	
- CUILLO	
Polloyho'der's inghature Drivyh Signature	A SOUTH CANADA SAN ASSESSMENT OF THE SAN ASS
	Reporting Centra Personnel's Signature
and the state of t	Natria
Date & Time:	ARIC/RN No.: CITY AUTO PTE LTD
GMRMC Statis PlanFirm VS	- Blk 8 Sin Mino Rican
	#01-58/60/62 Sin March
	SinnerAssisses
ROA DOMENT IN SO IN	#01-58/60/92 Sin Ming Inc. 5 Singar (SG 67 554) Tel: 6453 1235 Fax: 645 Side (Claims Section)
	THE DRIPS TRUE THE THE STATE OF
	IC Indiana Control

Police report





Report No. L/25200206/7009

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Woodlands Division HQ 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622 Tel No:1800-4660000

Date/Time Report Made 06/02/2020 11:05	Vide Report No.		Station Diery No.	
Name Of Informent RUSSELL JONATHAN			K #16-10 THOMS	ON GRAND
ID Type / ID No. FIN NO / G33818721.	Contact No. Home/Office: Mobile: 85892110			
Nationality BRITISH	Ernail Address JON2RUSSELL@HOTMAIL.COM			
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
Quantity surveyor	Male	54	09/04/1965	Caucasian
Institution/School Name	Language English			
Date/Time Of Incident 06/02/2020 07:15 - 06/02/2023 07:20	Location Of Incident MARYMOUNT ROAD near Thomson Road			
Brief details.			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	

I was slowly driving in outside lane approaching traffic lights when car in middle lene pulled across/right into my lane scraping my car.

Once we stopped we exited our vehicles, his partner and my wife took pictures of both vehicles and we exchanged driving Econop details. I asked the other driver if he was acknowledging he was in the wrong and he said yes.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 06/02/2020 11:05
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





2 of 3

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. L/20200206/7009

I have an independant witness Alan Teo who will corroborate my story

The driver of the other car who hit mine is Koh Yeong-Kheng a Chinese national S7621320H, tel no 97669795 Vehicle registration number is SKK 5377S. An independant witness Alan Teo came forward and saw the incident and said the other driver was totally in the wrong. Alan Teo's contact number is 91878860 and he is happy to speak to anyone to tell them the other driver was in the wrong.

I am lodging this report for for Insurance purposes.

Victim Person Name	RUSSELL JONATHAN		The second second second second
ID Type	FIN NO	ID No	G3381872L
Gender	Male	Age	54
Race	Caucasian	Language	English
Occupation	Quantity surveyor	Address	19 SIN MING WALK #16-10
			THOMSON GRAND
			SINGAPORE 573914
Mobile No	85892110	Is Informant A	Yes
MARKET COLUMN		Victim?	

	Mictim?
Person Name RUSSELL JONATHAN (Informa	nt)
Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authen loated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time* 06/02/2020 11:05
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

Not Nothanke Renny After Pains URmy & 1500/-



S THREE AUTOMOTIVE RECOVERY PTE LTD

TO ATTN	MOTOR CLAIM DEPT.		T/	PV	EH. NO. :	SKK5377	<u>s</u>		
ESTIM	TATE REPORT 1st QUOTATION			JOE	NO :				
OWNI NAMI	R'S PARTICULAR NATIONAL CAR RENTALS PTE LTD			CC	NTACT:				
ADDR			100	HA	SSIS NO :	S INIERA III	()+572+76		
	ISE NO.: SLA31568 E / MODEL: NISSAN QASHQAI				INE NO :	auter began	01010111		
	ER'S INSURER: NTUC					C E L 30			
JOB-C	ODE: TP S/A:		ACCE	DEN	T DATE :	6-1-eb-20			
CLAIN	M DETAIL							SUR	
MATE	RIALS		QTY	QL	O-PRICE	DISC.	DISC- PRICE		REV. PRICE
1	FRONT BUMPER 676.10	Cu	1.00	\$	839.00	10.00	755.10	Y	
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER LH 64.36	Sca	1.00	5	196,60	10.00	176.94	Υ	_
3	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH	5	1.00		183,30	10.00	164.97		×
4	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH	in			58.00	10.00	52.20	Y	×
5	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP LH	•	1.00		327.30	10.00	294.57	Y	
6	HEADLAMP LED LH	55.0			2,529.70	10.00	2276.73	Υ	X
7	FRONT FENDER LH	K	1.00			10.00	615.06	Y	X
8	FRONT FENDER PROTECTOR LH 4/3	Poller	1.00		564.00	10.00	507.60	Y	
9	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD LH	In	1.00	5	87.50	10.00	78.75	Y	X
10	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	50	1.00	s	396.00	10.00	356,40	Y	
11	FRONT SPORT RIM LH	Sh	1.00	5	1,511.30	10.00	1360.17	Y	
12	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER LH	54	1.00	s	421.20	10.00	379.08	Y	
13	FONT KNUCKLE ARM LH	Sh	1.00	s	583.20	10.00	524.88	Y	
14	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING LH	Sn	1.00	S	218.40	10.00	196.56	Y	
15	FRONT LOWER ARM LH	Sm	1.00	S	224.50	10.00	202.05	Y	X
	TOTAL (PARTS):				8823.40		7941.06		
SPEC	IAL NETT ITEM								
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS ISET	Ne	1.00		50.00	0.00	50.00	Y	
2	FRONT NO. PLATE	Sm	1.00		50.00	0.00	50.00	Y	
3	COOLANT	n	1.00		80.00	0.00	80.00) Y	
4	BONNET INSULATOR	nn	1.00		180.00	0.00	180.00	Y	X
5	RADIATOR GRILLE CLIPS	in	1.00		50.00	0.00	50.00) Y	
6	FRONT BONNET STOPPER LH	Sm	1.00		50.00	0.00	50.00) Y	
7	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE MESH	NSP	1.00		450.00	0.00	450.00) Y	_5_
8	FRONT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS 1SET	in	1.00		50.00	0.00	50.00) Y	
	TOTAL ALBERT				960.00		960.00	1	

LABOUR 3001 0:00 1000.00 Y 1000.00 1.00 1 STRAIGHTEN & PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREA 4001 1000.00 1000.00 1.00 2 SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AREAS 120.00 1.00 120.00 3 CHECK & REPAIR WIRING SYSTEM 0.00 In 200.00 Y 200,00 4 RESPRAY TUFF KOTE ON ACCIDENT AREAS 1.00 0.00 An 120.00 Y X 120.00 1.00 5 R&R AC CONDENSOR & CHARGE UP GAS 0.00 11 120.00 X 120.00 1.00 6 R&R RADIATOR SYSTEM X 0.00 At 280.00 Y 280.00 1.00 7 R&R FRONT SUSPENSION SYSTEM 831 0.00 At 120.00 Y X 120.00 8 CONDUCT FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT 1.00 2960.00 2960.00 TOTAL (LABOUR): 11861.06 12743.4 TOTAL PARTS & LABOUR

NO. OF DAY	03 day,
NO. OI DAT	

PART-BY-PART OR LUMP-SUM

DATE OF SURVEY

13 2 20

SURVEY BY

Kenneth 96910663

CONTACT NO:

FAX NO

NOTE : LUMP-SUM AMOUNT WOULD BE REVISED IF SUPPLEMENT REPAIR IS REQUIRED.

the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before latter spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Widsout Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI20002543/KQD3N2

Date:

12/03/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMPCSN30291519011

Claimant Vehicle

SLA3156S

Insured Vehicle

SKK5377S

No:

Date of Loss:

06/02/2020

No:

TP Nature of Claim:

Claim No:

SNM20D200690C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLA3156S

NISSAN QASHQAI, 2.0 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD

5DR S/R (A)

Engine No:

MR20394676W

28473 km

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

26/02/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

SJNFBAJ11U1573176

Colour:

Metallic Red 1997 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/45R19

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45R19

Front Left Side:

Continental 5 mm

Rear Left Side:

Continental 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Continental 5 mm

Rear Right Side:

Continental 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,901.06	1,151.06	7,750.00	87.07
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,960.00	715.00	2,245.00	75.84
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,861.06	1,866.06	9,995.00	84.27
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,500.00		
(S\$)	11,861.06	1,500.00	10,361.06	87.35
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	830.27	105.00	725.27	87.35
Nett Amount (S\$)	12,691.33	1,605.00	11,086.33	87.35

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

09/03/2020

S Three Automotive Recovery Pte Ltd (HQ) Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-64/66 Sector

Date Inspected:

Adjuster:

13/02/2020 Inspected At:

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Singapore 575643

KENNETH KONG

Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Mar 2020)

NISSAN QASHQAI 2.0 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR S/R (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) M1-SUV Parts:

Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List) Labour:

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLA3156S)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity:

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommend	led	Parts
-----------	-----	-------

	COMMENCE Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
		*FRONT BUMPER	Cut	839.00 FL	*676.10 FL
1	1	*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER LH	Scratched	196.60 FL	*64.30 FL
2	-	*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH	Serviceable	183.30 FL	*- FL
3 4	1	*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH	Serviceable	58.00 FL	*-FL
5	1	*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP LH	Serviceable	327.30 FL	*-FL
	1	*HEADLAMP LED LH	Serviceable	2,529.70 FL	*- FL
6	1	*FRONT FENDER LH	Repair	683.40 FL	*-FL
7	1	*FRONT FENDER PROTECTOR LH	Dented/Cut	564.00 FL	*483.00 FL
8	-	*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD LH	Serviceable	87.50 FL	*- FL
9	1	*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Serviceable	396.00 FL	*- FL
10	1	*FRONT SPORT RIM LH	Serviceable	1,511.30 FL	*-FL
11	1	*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER LH	Serviceable	421.20 FL	*- FL
12		*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM LH	Serviceable	583.20 FL	*-FL
13	1	*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING LH	Serviceable	218.40 FL	*- FL
14 15	1	*FRONT LOWER ARM LH	Serviceable	224.50 FL	*- FL
	1	*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
16		*FRONT NO PLATE	Serviceable	50.00 FS	*- FS
17	1	*COOLANT	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*- FS
18	1	*BONNET INSULATOR	Not Necessary	180.00 FS	*- FS
19	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
20	1	*FRONT BUMPER STOPPER LH	Serviceable	50.00 FS	*- FS
21	1	*FRONT BUMPER STOFFER LIT *FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE MESH	No such part	450.00 FS	*- FS
22	1	*SET FRONT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
		Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	21 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	050000000000	175-00-0
E-E	ancinso part, o oper		Sub Total (S\$)	9,783.40	1,273.40
- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)				882.34	122.34
			Total Parts (S\$)	8,901.06	1,151.06

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Labour
1 COUNTING INCOM	Labour

Ke No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items		4 000 00	300.00
1	STRAIGHTEN & PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREA	New	1,000.00	**7,77,07,0
2	SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AREAS	New	1,000.00	400.00
2	CHECK & REPAIR WIRING SYSTEM	New	120.00	15.00
3	RESPRAY TUFF KOTE ON ACCIDENT AREAS	New	200.00	0.00
4		New	120.00	0.00
5	R&R AC CONDENSOR & CHARGE UP GAS	New	120.00	0.00
6	R&R RADIATOR SYSTEM		280.00	0.00
7	R&R FRONT SUSPENSION SYSTEM	New		
8	CONDUCT FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,960.00	715.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >